

# Curriculum Vitae 2024

Name and surname:

Josep Maria Salas Prat

Position in ACER:

Member of the Board of Regulators

#### I. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

OCCUPATION / POSITION HELD	START DATE	END DATE	MAIN ACTIVITIES OR RESPONSIBILITIES
Commissioner, Spanish Commission for Markets and Competition (CNMC)	Jun 2020		
Independent researcher in advanced energy systems, Smart grid. Lecturer at UB (University of Barcelona).	2010	2020	
Co-Founder - Director of Innovation and Markets, Local Energy SL	2019	2020	
Chief Strategic Officer & Co-Fundador, Enerbyte Smart Energy Solutions SL	2012	2016	



## EDUCATION

TITLE OF QUALIFICATION	END DATE	NAME AND TYPE OF ORGANISATION	PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS COVERED
Ph.D. in Technology, Humanism Sustainability.			
Cum Laude			
Agricultural Engineer			

#### **III. TRAINING SEMINARS**

TITLE	START DATE	END DATE	NAME AND TYPE OF ORGANISATION	PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS COVERED

### **IV. PUBLICATIONS**

TITLE	START DATE	END DATE	DESCRIPTION

### DATA PROTECTION

The Curriculum Vitae will also be published on the Agency's website. Please note that the Agency will ensure that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European



Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data. For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation. If you include information on close family members, please inform them that the Agency will be processing data related to them.

☑ I've read and I agree

#### **IDENTITY CONFIRMATION**

Please note that the Agency ensures that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and bodies and on the free movement of such data (OJ L 295, 21.11.2018, p. 39). For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation, available at <a href="https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection">https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection</a>.

☑ I, Josep Maria Salas Prat, hereby confirm, on my honour, that I am personally submitting this declaration.

Submitted on: March 2024

Signature: Josep Maria Salas Prat